
2007 

 

2008 

 
Tests:  

Positives:  
Incidence:  

6,031 
38 
0.6% 
 
 

Tests:  
Positives:  

Incidence:  

6,086 
36 
0.6% 

2009 

 

2010 

 
Tests:  

Positives:  
Incidence: 

8,416 
47 
0.5% 
 
 

Tests:  
Positives:  

Incidence:  

9,773 
34 
0.3% 

2011 

 

2012 

 
Tests:  

Positives:  
Incidence: 

10,315 
58 
0.56% 

Tests:  
Positives:  

Incidence:  

8983 
37 
0.4% 

 


